

212 4th Street, Racine, WI 53403-1066 262-634-3322 - Fax: 262-631-1702

Date: April 24, 2017

To the City of Racine and Janice M. Johnson-Martin, City Clerk

In response to and in compliance with the terms of your notice dated April 4, 2017, published in The Journal Times, official newspaper of the City of Racine, that sealed proposals would be received up to noon of May 2, 2017, for the publishing of proceedings of the Common Council of the City of Racine for the ensuing year, as required by law and said notice, The Journal Times respectfully submits the following bid:

The undersigned will publish the proceedings of the Common Council of the City of Racine for the ensuing year of 2017, in the English language, in 6-point type in The Journal Times, a daily newspaper which has been published in the City of Racine two consecutive years prior to the date of this bid, make-up and spacing and in all respects as called for by your published advertisements for bids for \$.41 on a form make-up and spacing to be not less than 11 or more than 13 pica measure and will furnish the City of Racine with 3 copies of each session of the Common Council for \$13.50 per page, and will furnish the City of Racine at the close of the official year with 3 copies of such proceedings, bound in book form, for \$55.00 per book. On all requests for affidavits of publication, the fee shall be \$1.00. City purchase order numbers to accompany all Council Proceedings and Council proceeding proof print requests.

We are enclosing herein a certified check for \$100.00 on the conditions and for the purposes as required by your published notice. The Journal Times will furnish a bond of \$500.00 with sufficient sureties for the faithful performance of the work here bid upon if this bid is accepted and the contract rewarded to it by the City of Racine.

Sincerely,

Mark Lewis

Publisher

ML/llm

enc.

A Division of Lee Enterprises



MAKE A CONNECTION

212 4th Street, Racine, WI 53403-1066 262-634-3322 - Fax: 262-631-1702

Date: April 24, 2017

Ms. Janice M. Johnson-Martin City of Racine 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Dear Ms. Johnson-Martin:

The undersigned will publish all city advertising for the City of Racine for the ensuing year of 2017, in the English language, in 6-point type in The Journal Times, a daily newspaper which has been published in the City of Racine two consecutive years prior to the date of this bid, in all respects as called for by the above referred to published advertisements for bids, for the sum of \$.40 per line for the first insertion and \$.39 per line for each subsequent insertion. For all requests for affidavits of publication, the fee shall be \$1.00. These rates apply only to advertising which is placed by and directly paid by the City of Racine. All City of Racine advertising including Council Proceedings and Council Proceeding proofs, shall be accompanied by purchase orders.

We are enclosing herein a certified check for \$100.00 on the conditions and for the purposes as required by your published notice. The Journal Times will furnish a bond of \$500.00 with sufficient sureties for the faithful performance of the work here bid upon if this bid is accepted and the contract rewarded to it by the City of Racine.

Sincerely,

Mark Lewis

Publisher

ML/llm

enc.

A Division of Lee Enterprises

282111107 NEW 01/08 8810004306

25-3

440

NAY - WOODDOOD

9468930363

NAY CONTRACTOR

Void after 7 years

\$** 100.00 **

HOLD DOCUMENT UP TO THE LIGHT TO VIEW TRUE WATERMARK



Remitter: GARY R TUCHOLL

CASHIER'S CHECK

Date

Pay To The THE CITY OF RACINE Order Of:

Pay: ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

Do not write outside this box

Memo: Note: For information only. Comment has no effect on bank's payment. Drawer: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

HOLD DOCUMEN

04/26/2017

Managing Director JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Columbus, OH Security Features Details on Back.

9468930363* *044000037 758661359*

Micro-Print Endorsement Line, Watermark and Visible Fibers. Absence of these features may indicate alteration. @Padoxt design is a conflication mark of Check Payment Systems Association	3-583-0356	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	CONTACT:	FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS INSTRUMENT							V DEPOSITORY BANK ENDORSEMENT	DO NOT WRITE / SIGN / STAMP BELOW THIS LINE	X	WARNING — DO NOT CASH CHECK
1311	L87	3	52	2										